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Khanchna (LKK Auto)

From: shimin poh <shimin@jhk.com.sg>
Sent: Thursday, 5 September 2019 9:48 AM
To: Khanchna (LKK Auto)
Cc: Admin A
Subject: Re: Re: Re: PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION - ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR INSURED VEHICLE 

SCY3600G AND YP736E ON 23/05/2019 - AIG Ref: 3753776110SG-003
Attachments: doc20190905094622.pdf

Dear Khanchna: 
 
Please refer signed DV. 
 
 
Thank You ! 
Bridget Poh (Shimin) 
Joo Hak Kee Auto Pte Ltd 
Blk 3007 Ubi Road 1  
#01-406 Singapore 408701 
Office: 67431913 
 
 
On Thu, Sep 5, 2019 at 9:30 AM Khanchna (LKK Auto) <khanchna@lkkauto.com> wrote: 

WITHOUT PREJUDICE 

  

Dear Shimin, 

  

We confirm settlement as follows. 

    

Cost of Repairs (w/GST) $  1,070.00 
Loss of Use (2 days x $130 ) $     260.00 
LTA Search Fee $         2.00 
TOTAL $ 1,332.00 

  

  

We attach herewith a copy of the DV for your further action. 
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Thank you. 

  

  
Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the 
matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this 
negotiation of terms/settlement. 
  
In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of 
liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.” 

  

  

Best Regards, 

Khanchna| Case Handler 

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd 

DID: 6841 2360| email: Khanchna@lkkauto.com|Fax: 6741-4108  

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) 

  

From: shimin poh <shimin@jhk.com.sg>  
Sent: Thursday, 5 September 2019 9:13 AM 
To: Khanchna (LKK Auto) <khanchna@lkkauto.com> 
Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com> 
Subject: Re: Re: Re: PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION - ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR INSURED VEHICLE SCY3600G AND YP736E 
ON 23/05/2019 - AIG Ref: 3753776110SG-003 

  

Dear Khanchna: 

  

Thank you for your offer, may we settle at; 

  

Cost of Repairs (w/GST) $  1,070.00 
Loss of Use (2 days x $130 ) $     260.00 
LTA Search Fee $         2.00 
TOTAL $ 1,332.00 

 
 



3

Thank You ! 

Bridget Poh (Shimin) 

Joo Hak Kee Auto Pte Ltd 

Blk 3007 Ubi Road 1  

#01-406 Singapore 408701 

Office: 67431913 

  

  

On Thu, Sep 5, 2019 at 9:07 AM Khanchna (LKK Auto) <khanchna@lkkauto.com> wrote: 

Our Ref: CC4/AIG19009187/Aka3 
Your Ref: YP736E 
  
WITHOUT PREJUDICE 
  
Dear Sir/Madam, 
  
We propose settlement as follows: 
  

  

Cost of Repairs (w/GST) $  1,070.00 
Loss of Use (2 days x $100 ) $     200.00 
LTA Search Fee $         2.00 
TOTAL $ 1,272.00 

  
Please confirm settlement. 

  

  

Best Regards, 

Khanchna| Case Handler 

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd 

DID: 6841 2360| email: Khanchna@lkkauto.com|Fax: 6741-4108  

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) 

  



4

  

  

From: shimin poh [mailto:shimin@jhk.com.sg]  
Sent: Wednesday, September 04, 2019 2:43 PM 
To: sur@lkkauto.com; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Khanchna (LKK Auto) 
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Re: Re: PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION - ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR INSURED VEHICLE SCY3600G 
AND YP736E ON 23/05/2019 - AIG Ref: 3753776110SG-003 

  

This message is from an external sender; be cautious with links and attachments. 

Dear All: 

  

Do you require any more docs? if not please let us have your DV soonest. 

 
 

Thank You ! 

Bridget Poh (Shimin) 

Joo Hak Kee Auto Pte Ltd 

Blk 3007 Ubi Road 1  

#01-406 Singapore 408701 

Office: 67431913 

  

  

On Wed, Aug 21, 2019 at 10:49 AM shimin poh <shimin@jhk.com.sg> wrote: 

Dear All: 

  

Kindly let us have the DV soon. 
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Thank You ! 

Bridget Poh (Shimin) 

Joo Hak Kee Auto Pte Ltd 

Blk 3007 Ubi Road 1  

#01-406 Singapore 408701 

Office: 67431913 

  

  

On Mon, Jul 29, 2019 at 12:21 PM shimin poh <shimin@jhk.com.sg> wrote: 

Dear All: 

  

Please refer above. 

  

 
 

Thank You ! 

Bridget Poh (Shimin) 

Joo Hak Kee Auto Pte Ltd 

Blk 3007 Ubi Road 1  

#01-406 Singapore 408701 

Office: 67431913 

  

---------- Forwarded message --------- 
From: Tan, Bennie-WZ <Bennie-WZ.Tan@aig.com> 
Date: Mon, Jul 29, 2019 at 12:12 PM 
Subject: RE: Re: PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION - ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR INSURED VEHICLE SCY3600G AND YP736E ON 
23/05/2019 - AIG Ref: 3753776110SG-003 
To: shimin poh <shimin@jhk.com.sg> 
Cc: Kelvin Teo <kelvin@jhk.com.sg> 
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WITHOUT PREJUDICE 

(SAVE AS TO COSTS) 

  

Hi Bridget 

  

  

We refer to your email below. 

  

This matter is under the care of our appointed adjuster, LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd. 

  

We strongly suggest your workshop to utilise our In House surveyor for your claims submission for us to look into 
matter expeditiously.  

  

Please quote our above Ref no  in any of our future correspondence(s).   

  

Should you have any further enquiry, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned. 

  

  

Best Regards 

  

Bennie Tan 
AIG 
Senior Complex Claims Examiner 

Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd  

  

78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore 079120 
Tel +(65) 6419 1718 
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Bennie-WZ.Tan@aig.com | www.aig.sg 

  

This email should not construed as an admission of liability on the part of whomsoever is concerned. 

  

From: shimin poh [mailto:shimin@jhk.com.sg]  
Sent: Monday, July 29, 2019 11:21 AM 
To: Tan, Bennie-WZ 
Cc: Kelvin Teo 
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Re: PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION - ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR INSURED VEHICLE SCY3600G 
AND YP736E ON 23/05/2019 

  

This message is from an external sender; be cautious with links and attachments. 

Dear Bennie: 

  

Accident involving YP736R/SCY3600G(AIG Insured) on 23/05/2019 
 
We act for WINSTEAD TRADING PTE LTD, the owner of vehicle no. YP736E, which was involved in the above 
accident.  
 
Our client suffered loss and damage as a result of your Insured’s negligence in the driving of motor vehicle no. 
SCY3600G.  
 
We quantify our client claim’s as follows:  
Cost of Repair inclusive of GST                       : $ 1,070.00 
TP Insurer Enquiry Inclusive of GST                 : $ 2.00 
Loss of Use @$150/day X 2 days                    : $ 300.00 
 
Total Claim Amount $1,372.00 
 
Pre-repair inspection of our client’s vehicle was carried out by Surveyor Adrian and we have finalized $1,000.00 
before GST on 29/07/2019 
We enclose herewith the necessary invoices for your immediate action 
Please let us know whether you are accepting liability and will be doing settlement within 7 days upon receiving this 
letter. If there are no discrepancies, please assist to forward the DV to us within 7 days.  
 
Best Regards,  
 

Thank You ! 

Bridget Poh (Shimin) 



8

Joo Hak Kee Auto Pte Ltd 

Blk 3007 Ubi Road 1  

#01-406 Singapore 408701 

Office: 67431913 

IMPORTANT NOTICE:  
The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must 
not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by 
"Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and 
any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into 
which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no 
responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or 
severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use. 

IMPORTANT NOTICE:  
The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must 
not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by 
"Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and 
any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which 
it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is 
accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or 
damage arising in any way from its use. 


